Express Mail No. EU 618 448 135 US

10-15-2004

VER SHEET

i na kana kana kana kana kana kana kana	Attorney Docket Number 060889-0102		
102859730 Commissioner P.O. Box Alexandria, VA	i 1450		
Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.		
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Vijay Chowdhury	Name: Altera Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 101 Innovation Drive San Jose, California 95134		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA):		
Security Agreement Change of Name	C		
Other			
Execution Date: <u>January 6, 2004</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/803,065	<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/803,065	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attack			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
Customer No. 09629 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Washington, DC 20004	 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
DO NOT USE T	'HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original October 12, 2004 (Monday, October 11, 2004		
Scott Stimpson 33,607	was a holiday: PTO closed)		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, docu			
Assignment 1 Box Assign CG-4 1213 Jefferson D Suite 32 Washington, I	Division uments 4 Davis HWY 20		

.

ACTINE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 7104 APR 12 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → ¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9,12.04 REINK CORP.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>KEINK MAGING USA LTD</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	% STEVEN R. NEUNER, TRUSTEE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	Street Address: <u>750 ROUTE 73 SOUTH</u> - SUITE 210
	City: MARLTON_State: NJ zip: 08053_
Execution Date: FEB. 19, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	.) /
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: NA
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5944328; 5603003,</u> D356,593
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>STEVEN</u> <u>KUSTEE</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120,00 Enclosed PAID. 3 PATENTS @ \$40,0000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 750 ROUTE 73 South . Ste 210	8. Deposit account number:
city: MARLTON_state: NJ zip: 08053	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Resubrithed Oct. 6, 2004
STEVEN R NEUNER TRUSTer for Name of Person Signing RENK INVALING Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date
004 ECOOPER 00000019 NELINER S Commissioner of Patents &	a required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 015882 FRAME: 0718

•

,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, VIJAY CHOWDHURY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1639 Vinehill Court, Fremont, California 94539; and JOHN AGUADA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1746 Mirabella Court, Milpitas, California 95035 ASSIGNORS, are the invention in *A Novel Method for Die Removal from Plastic Packages* for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

 \Box which is executed on \Box even date herewith or \Box

which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 9818-102-999

□ which was filed on , Application No.

□ We hereby authorize and request our attorney, , of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP, , to insert here in parentheses (Application number, _______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, ALTERA CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, for may be granted for said under the Patent Laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreigns which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application and agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be grante

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	1604	, 2003	Vnjave	L.S.
		· · ·	Vijay Chowdhury	

Date _____, 2003

John Aguada

PATENT REEL: 015882 FRAME: 0719

L.S.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, <u>Reink Corp.</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", did obtain assignment of United States Patents for <u>Thermoplastic Closure For A Fluid Container And System For Refilling A Fluid Reservoir;</u> <u>Thermoplastic Closure For A Fluid Container And System For Refilling A Fluid Reservoir; and Ink</u> <u>Dispenser For Refilling Ink Jet Cartridges, US Patents Nos. 5,944,228; 5,607,003; D356,597; and,</u> Whereas, Reink Corp. is now the sole assignce of said Patents; and,

Whereas, <u>Reink Imaging USA, Ltd., Debtor, by Steven R. Neuner, Trustee</u>of Marlton, New Jersey, U.S.A.

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is

750 Route 73 South, Suite 210

~ *

Township of Evesham _____, and State of New Jersey

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ReInk Corporation, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assigned for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>/94</u> day of <u>Fedruary</u> 2004. at <u>Burlington</u> On terio Reink Corp., a Delaware Corporation

addeve

By: Wayne Maddever, Chief Executive Officer

Province of <u>Ontario</u>, <u>Canada</u> County of <u>Halton</u>

Before me personally appeared the said <u>Wayne Maddever, CEO</u> and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of Reink Corp., of which he is the authorized agent or representative on this / 9 + 1 day of fel very, 2004.



THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF CABINET

I HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

JEFFREY JAMES NICHOLSON

of the Province of Ontario, whose name is subscribed to the attached Instrument, was, at the time of subscribing thereto, a **NOTARY PUBLIC** in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada, duly commissioned and duly authorized by the laws thereof to administer oaths, to take affidavits and to certify the proof of deeds and other instruments in writing to be recorded within the said Province;

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I have compared the signature of the said NOTARY PUBLIC subscribed to the attached Instrument with the specimen signature of the said NOTARY PUBLIC filed in this office and verily believe the said signature to be genuine; and THAT I have compared the impression of the Seal of the said NOTARY PUBLIC appearing on the attached Instrument with the specimen of the Seal filed in this office and verily believe the impression of the Seal to be genuine.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my Hand and affixed the Seal of the Management Board of Cabinet of the Province of Ontario at the City of Toronto in the said Province this nineteenth day of February, A.D. 2004.

for secretary of the management board of cabinet

PATENT REEL: 015882 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 04/12/2004